
2 0 2 0  P H I L A D E L P H I A  E A G L E S  G A M E  N O T E S

FLY EAGLES FLYALPHABETICAL ROSTER
# NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
19 Arcega-Whiteside, J.J. WR 6-2 225 12/31/96 23 2 Stanford Roebuck, SC D2b-19
58 Avery, Genard DE 6-0 250 4/26/95 25 3 Memphis Grenada, MS T-Cle-19
96 Barnett, Derek DE 6-3 259 6/25/96 24 4 Tennessee Brentwood, TN D1-17
54 Bradley, Shaun LB 6-1 240 4/8/97 23 R Temple Mount Holly, NJ D6a-20
30 Clement, Corey RB 5-10 220 11/2/94 25 4 Wisconsin Glassboro, NJ UDFA-17
91 Cox, Fletcher DT 6-4 310 12/13/90 29 9 Mississippi State Yazoo City, MS D1-12
75 Curry, Vinny DE 6-3 279 6/30/88 32 9 Marshall Neptune, NJ FA-19
63 Driscoll, Jack T 6-5 312 4/1/97 23 R Auburn Madison, CT D4b-20
57 Edwards, T.J. LB 6-1 242 8/12/96 24 2 Wisconsin Lake Villa, IL UDFA-19
4 Elliott, Jake K 5-9 167 1/21/95 25 4 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
22 Epps, Marcus S 6-0 191 1/27/96 24 2 Wyoming Huntington Beach, CA W-Min-19
86 Ertz, Zach TE 6-5 250 11/10/90 29 8 Stanford Danville, CA D2-13
36 Ford, Rudy S 6-0 204 11/1/94 25 4 Auburn New Hope, AL T-Ari-19
47 Gerry, Nathan LB 6-2 230 2/23/95 25 4 Nebraska Sioux Falls, SD D5b-17
88 Goedert, Dallas TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 25 3 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
55 Graham, Brandon DE 6-2 265 4/3/88 32 11 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
93 Hargrave, Javon DT 6-2 305 2/7/93 27 5 South Carolina State Salisbury, NC FA-Pit-20
67 Herbig, Nate C/G 6-4 334 7/10/98 22 2 Stanford Honolulu, HI UDFA-19
82 Hightower, John WR 6-2 190 5/31/96 24 R Boise State Upper Marlboro, MD D5-20
32 Huntley, Jason RB 5-9 195 4/20/98 22 R New Mexico State Arlington, TX W-Det-20
2 Hurts, Jalen QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 22 R Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
10 Jackson, DeSean WR 5-10 175 12/1/86 33 13 California Long Beach, CA T-TB-19
97 Jackson, Malik DT 6-5 290 1/11/90 30 9 Tennessee Van Nuys, CA FA-19
39 James, Craig CB 5-10 195 4/29/96 24 2 Southern Illinois Edwardsville, IL FA-19
17 Jeffery, Alshon WR 6-3 218 2/14/90 30 9 South Carolina St. Matthews, SC FA-Chi-17
65 Johnson, Lane T 6-6 317 5/8/90 30 8 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
1 Johnston, Cameron P 5-11 194 2/24/92 28 3 Ohio State Geelong, Australia FA-18
62 Kelce, Jason C 6-3 295 11/5/87 32 10 Cincinnati Cleveland, OH D6a-11
34 LeBlanc, Cre'Von CB 5-10 190 7/25/94 26 5 Florida Atlantic Belle Glade, FL W-Det-18
45 Lovato, Rick LS 6-2 249 9/9/92 28 4 Old Dominion Middletown, NJ FA-16
29 Maddox, Avonte CB 5-9 184 3/31/96 24 3 Pittsburgh Detroit, MI D4a-18
68 Mailata, Jordan T 6-8 346 3/31/97 23 3 --- Sydney, Australia D7-18
23 McLeod, Rodney S 5-10 195 6/23/90 30 9 Virginia Hyattsville, MD FA-LAR-16
21 Mills, Jalen S 6-0 191 4/6/94 26 5 LSU DeSoto, TX D7a-16
71 Peters, Jason T 6-4 328 1/22/82 38 17 Arkansas Queen City, TX T-Buf-09
69 Pryor, Matt G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 25 3 TCU Lakewood, CA D6-18
18 Reagor, Jalen WR 5-11 197 1/2/99 21 R TCU Waxahachie, TX D1-20
98 Ridgeway, Hassan DT 6-3 305 11/2/94 25 5 Texas Mansfield, TX T-Ind-19
50 Riley, Duke LB 6-1 224 8/9/94 26 4 LSU River Ridge, LA T-Atl-19
31 Robey-Coleman, Nickell CB 5-8 180 1/17/92 28 8 USC Frostproof, FL FA-LAR-20
85 Rodgers, Richard TE 6-4 257 1/22/92 28 6 California Shrewsbury, MA FA-20
26 Sanders, Miles RB 5-11 211 5/1/97 23 2 Penn State Pittsburgh, PA D2a-19
35 Scott, Boston RB 5-6 203 4/27/95 25 2 Louisiana Tech Zachary, LA PS-NO-18
73 Seumalo, Isaac OL 6-4 303 10/29/93 26 5 Oregon State Corvallis, OR D3-16
49 Singleton, Alex LB 6-2 240 12/7/93 26 2 Montana State Thousand Oaks, CA FA-19
24 Slay, Darius CB 6-0 190 1/1/91 29 8 Mississippi State Brunswick, GA T-Det-20
7 Sudfeld, Nate QB 6-6 227 10/7/93 26 5 Indiana Modesto, CA FA-17
94 Sweat, Josh DE 6-5 251 3/29/97 23 3 Florida State Chesapeake, VA D4b-18
52 Taylor, Davion LB 6-1 230 8/5/98 22 R Colorado Magnolia, MS D3-20
56 Toohill, Casey DE 6-5 254 8/22/96 24 R Stanford San Diego, CA D7-20
42 Wallace, K'Von S 5-11 205 7/25/97 23 R Clemson Highland Springs, VA D4a-20
84 Ward, Greg WR 5-11 190 7/12/95 25 2 Houston Tyler, TX FA-19
11 Wentz, Carson QB 6-5 237 12/30/92 27 5 North Dakota State Bismarck, ND D1-16

PRACTICE SQUAD
37 Arnold, Grayland DB 5-10 187 9/4/97 23 R Baylor Kountze, TX UDFA-20
16 Burnett, Deontay WR 6-0 186 10/4/97 22 2 USC Gardena, CA FA-19
13 Fulgham, Travis WR 6-2 215 9/13/95 25 2 Old Dominion Ashburn, VA W-GB-20
33 Holyfield, Elijah RB 5-10 215 11/30/97 22 1 Georgia College Park, GA PS-Car-19
74 Juriga, Luke C 6-4 301 6/7/97 23 R Western Michigan Aurora, IL UDFA-20
46 Killins, Adrian RB 5-8 177 1/2/98 22 R Central Florida Daytona Beach, FL UDFA-20
14 McCown, Josh QB 6-4 218 7/4/79 41 18 Sam Houston State Jacksonville, TX FA-NYJ-19
76 McGill, T.Y. DT 6-0 299 11/23/92 27 6 North Carolina State Jesup, GA FA-20
78 Opeta, Sua G 6-4 305 8/15/96 24 1 Weber State Stansbury Park, UT UDFA-19
95 Ostman, Joe DE 6-3 259 7/12/95 25 2 Central Michigan St. Ignace, MI UDFA-18
48 Riley, Elijah DB 5-11 214 6/12/98 22 R Army Selden, NY UDFA-20
72 Wanogho, Prince Tega T 6-5 309 11/22/97 22 R Auburn Elmore, AL D6c-20
38 Warren, Michael RB 5-9 218 11/12/98 21 R Cincinnati Toledo, OH UDFA-20
61 Williams, Raequan DT 6-4 305 2/14/97 23 R Michigan State Chicago, IL UDFA-20
41 Williams, Trevor CB 5-11 191 9/15/93 27 5 Penn State Baltimore, MD FA-20
83 Wilson, Caleb TE 6-4 235 7/15/96 24 1 UCLA Warner Robins, GA W-Was-20

IPP PRACTICE SQUAD EXEMPTION
64 Leo, Matt DE 6-7 280 5/8/92 28 R Iowa State Adelaide, Australia FA-20

RESERVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM
79 Brooks, Brandon G 6-5 335 8/19/89 31 9 Miami (OH) Milwaukee, WI FA-Hou-16
- Hall, Daeshon DE 6-5 265 6/14/95 25 4 Texas A&M Lancaster, TX PS-Hou-18

RESERVE/INJURED
77 Dillard, Andre T 6-5 315 10/3/95 24 2 Washington State Woodinville, WA D1-19
28 Parks, Will S 6-1 194 7/29/94 26 5 Arizona Philadelphia, PA FA-Den-20
81 Perkins, Joshua TE 6-3 241 8/5/93 27 3 Washington Cerritos, CA FA-18
80 Watkins, Quez WR 6-0 193 6/9/99 21 R Southern Mississippi Athens, AL D6b-20
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FLY EAGLES FLYNUMERICAL ROSTER
# NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
1 Cameron Johnston P 5-11 194 2/24/92 28 3 Ohio State Geelong, Australia FA-18
2 Jalen Hurts QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 22 R Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
4 Jake Elliott K 5-9 167 1/21/95 25 4 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
7 Nate Sudfeld QB 6-6 227 10/7/93 26 5 Indiana Modesto, CA FA-17
10 DeSean Jackson WR 5-10 175 12/1/86 33 13 California Long Beach, CA T-TB-19
11 Carson Wentz QB 6-5 237 12/30/92 27 5 North Dakota State Bismarck, ND D1-16
17 Alshon Jeffery WR 6-3 218 2/14/90 30 9 South Carolina St. Matthews, SC FA-Chi-17
18 Jalen Reagor WR 5-11 197 1/2/99 21 R TCU Waxahachie, TX D1-20
19 J.J. Arcega-Whiteside WR 6-2 225 12/31/96 23 2 Stanford Roebuck, SC D2b-19
21 Jalen Mills S 6-0 191 4/6/94 26 5 LSU DeSoto, TX D7a-16
22 Marcus Epps S 6-0 191 1/27/96 24 2 Wyoming Huntington Beach, CA W-Min-19
23 Rodney McLeod S 5-10 195 6/23/90 30 9 Virginia Hyattsville, MD FA-LAR-16
24 Darius Slay CB 6-0 190 1/1/91 29 8 Mississippi State Brunswick, GA T-Det-20
26 Miles Sanders RB 5-11 211 5/1/97 23 2 Penn State Pittsburgh, PA D2a-19
29 Avonte Maddox CB 5-9 184 3/31/96 24 3 Pittsburgh Detroit, MI D4a-18
30 Corey Clement RB 5-10 220 11/2/94 25 4 Wisconsin Glassboro, NJ UDFA-17
31 Nickell Robey-Coleman CB 5-8 180 1/17/92 28 8 USC Frostproof, FL FA-LAR-20
32 Jason Huntley RB 5-9 195 4/20/98 22 R New Mexico State Arlington, TX W-Det-20
34 Cre'Von LeBlanc CB 5-10 190 7/25/94 26 5 Florida Atlantic Belle Glade, FL W-Det-18
35 Boston Scott RB 5-6 203 4/27/95 25 2 Louisiana Tech Zachary, LA PS-NO-18
36 Rudy Ford S 6-0 204 11/1/94 25 4 Auburn New Hope, AL T-Ari-19
39 Craig James CB 5-10 195 4/29/96 24 2 Southern Illinois Edwardsville, IL FA-19
42 K'Von Wallace S 5-11 205 7/25/97 23 R Clemson Highland Springs, VA D4a-20
45 Rick Lovato LS 6-2 249 9/9/92 28 4 Old Dominion Middletown, NJ FA-16
47 Nathan Gerry LB 6-2 230 2/23/95 25 4 Nebraska Sioux Falls, SD D5b-17
49 Alex Singleton LB 6-2 240 12/7/93 26 2 Montana State Thousand Oaks, CA FA-19
50 Duke Riley LB 6-1 224 8/9/94 26 4 LSU River Ridge, LA T-Atl-19
52 Davion Taylor LB 6-1 230 8/5/98 22 R Colorado Magnolia, MS D3-20
54 Shaun Bradley LB 6-1 240 4/8/97 23 R Temple Mount Holly, NJ D6a-20
55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 4/3/88 32 11 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
56 Casey Toohill DE 6-5 254 8/22/96 24 R Stanford San Diego, CA D7-20
57 T.J. Edwards LB 6-1 242 8/12/96 24 2 Wisconsin Lake Villa, IL UDFA-19
58 Genard Avery DE 6-0 250 4/26/95 25 3 Memphis Grenada, MS T-Cle-19
62 Jason Kelce C 6-3 295 11/5/87 32 10 Cincinnati Cleveland, OH D6a-11
63 Jack Driscoll T 6-5 312 4/1/97 23 R Auburn Madison, CT D4b-20
65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 317 5/8/90 30 8 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
67 Nate Herbig C/G 6-4 334 7/10/98 22 2 Stanford Honolulu, HI UDFA-19
68 Jordan Mailata T 6-8 346 3/31/97 23 3 --- Sydney, Australia D7-18
69 Matt Pryor G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 25 3 TCU Lakewood, CA D6-18
71 Jason Peters T 6-4 328 1/22/82 38 17 Arkansas Queen City, TX T-Buf-09
73 Isaac Seumalo OL 6-4 303 10/29/93 26 5 Oregon State Corvallis, OR D3-16
75 Vinny Curry DE 6-3 279 6/30/88 32 9 Marshall Neptune, NJ FA-19
82 John Hightower WR 6-2 190 5/31/96 24 R Boise State Upper Marlboro, MD D5-20
84 Greg Ward WR 5-11 190 7/12/95 25 2 Houston Tyler, TX FA-19
85 Richard Rodgers TE 6-4 257 1/22/92 28 6 California Shrewsbury, MA FA-20
86 Zach Ertz TE 6-5 250 11/10/90 29 8 Stanford Danville, CA D2-13
88 Dallas Goedert TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 25 3 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
91 Fletcher Cox DT 6-4 310 12/13/90 29 9 Mississippi State Yazoo City, MS D1-12
93 Javon Hargrave DT 6-2 305 2/7/93 27 5 South Carolina State Salisbury, NC FA-Pit-20
94 Josh Sweat DE 6-5 251 3/29/97 23 3 Florida State Chesapeake, VA D4b-18
96 Derek Barnett DE 6-3 259 6/25/96 24 4 Tennessee Brentwood, TN D1-17
97 Malik Jackson DT 6-5 290 1/11/90 30 9 Tennessee Van Nuys, CA FA-19
98 Hassan Ridgeway DT 6-3 305 11/2/94 25 5 Texas Mansfield, TX T-Ind-19

PRACTICE SQUAD
13 Travis Fulgham WR 6-2 215 9/13/95 25 2 Old Dominion Ashburn, VA W-GB-20
14 Josh McCown QB 6-4 218 7/4/79 41 18 Sam Houston State Jacksonville, TX FA-NYJ-19
16 Deontay Burnett WR 6-0 186 10/4/97 22 2 USC Gardena, CA FA-19
33 Elijah Holyfield RB 5-10 215 11/30/97 22 1 Georgia College Park, GA PS-Car-19
37 Grayland Arnold DB 5-10 187 9/4/97 23 R Baylor Kountze, TX UDFA-20
38 Michael Warren RB 5-9 218 11/12/98 21 R Cincinnati Toledo, OH UDFA-20
41 Trevor Williams CB 5-11 191 9/15/93 27 5 Penn State Baltimore, MD FA-20
46 Adrian Killins RB 5-8 177 1/2/98 22 R Central Florida Daytona Beach, FL UDFA-20
48 Elijah Riley DB 5-11 214 6/12/98 22 R Army Selden, NY UDFA-20
61 Raequan Williams DT 6-4 305 2/14/97 23 R Michigan State Chicago, IL UDFA-20
72 Prince Tega Wanogho T 6-5 309 11/22/97 22 R Auburn Elmore, AL D6c-20
74 Luke Juriga C 6-4 301 6/7/97 23 R Western Michigan Aurora, IL UDFA-20
76 T.Y. McGill DT 6-0 299 11/23/92 27 6 North Carolina State Jesup, GA FA-20
78 Sua Opeta G 6-4 305 8/15/96 24 1 Weber State Stansbury Park, UT UDFA-19
83 Caleb Wilson TE 6-4 235 7/15/96 24 1 UCLA Warner Robins, GA W-Was-20
95 Joe Ostman DE 6-3 259 7/12/95 25 2 Central Michigan St. Ignace, MI UDFA-18

IPP PRACTICE SQUAD EXEMPTION
64 Matt Leo DE 6-7 280 5/8/92 28 R Iowa State Adelaide, Australia FA-20

RESERVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM
79 Brandon Brooks G 6-5 335 8/19/89 31 9 Miami (OH) Milwaukee, WI FA-Hou-16
- Daeshon Hall DE 6-5 265 6/14/95 25 4 Texas A&M Lancaster, TX PS-Hou-18

RESERVE/INJURED
28 Will Parks S 6-1 194 7/29/94 26 5 Arizona Philadelphia, PA FA-Den-20
77 Andre Dillard T 6-5 315 10/3/95 24 2 Washington State Woodinville, WA D1-19
80 Quez Watkins WR 6-0 193 6/9/99 21 R Southern Mississippi Athens, AL D6b-20
81 Joshua Perkins TE 6-3 241 8/5/93 27 3 Washington Cerritos, CA FA-18
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Q
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2 Jalen Hurts QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 22 R Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20

7 Nate Sudfeld QB 6-6 227 10/7/93 26 5 Indiana Modesto, CA FA-17

11 Carson Wentz QB 6-5 237 12/30/92 27 5 North Dakota State Bismarck, ND D1-16

R
B

26 Miles Sanders RB 5-11 211 5/1/97 23 2 Penn State Pittsburgh, PA D2a-19

30 Corey Clement RB 5-10 220 11/2/94 25 4 Wisconsin Glassboro, NJ UDFA-17

32 Jason Huntley RB 5-9 195 4/20/98 22 R New Mexico State Arlington, TX W-Det-20

35 Boston Scott RB 5-6 203 4/27/95 25 2 Louisiana Tech Zachary, LA PS-NO-18

W
R

10 DeSean Jackson WR 5-10 175 12/1/86 33 13 California Long Beach, CA T-TB-19

17 Alshon Jeffery WR 6-3 218 2/14/90 30 9 South Carolina St. Matthews, SC FA-Chi-17

18 Jalen Reagor WR 5-11 197 1/2/99 21 R TCU Waxahachie, TX D1-20

19 J.J. Arcega-Whiteside WR 6-2 225 12/31/96 23 2 Stanford Roebuck, SC D2b-19

82 John Hightower WR 6-2 190 5/31/96 24 R Boise State Upper Marlboro, MD D5-20

84 Greg Ward WR 5-11 190 7/12/95 25 2 Houston Tyler, TX FA-19

T
E

85 Richard Rodgers TE 6-4 257 1/22/92 28 6 California Shrewsbury, MA FA-20

86 Zach Ertz TE 6-5 250 11/10/90 29 8 Stanford Danville, CA D2-13

88 Dallas Goedert TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 25 3 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
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62 Jason Kelce C 6-3 295 11/5/87 32 10 Cincinnati Cleveland, OH D6a-11

63 Jack Driscoll T 6-5 312 4/1/97 23 R Auburn Madison, CT D4b-20

65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 317 5/8/90 30 8 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13

67 Nate Herbig C/G 6-4 334 7/10/98 22 2 Stanford Honolulu, HI UDFA-19

68 Jordan Mailata T 6-8 346 3/31/97 23 3 --- Sydney, Australia D7-18

69 Matt Pryor G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 25 3 TCU Lakewood, CA D6-18

71 Jason Peters T 6-4 328 1/22/82 38 17 Arkansas Queen City, TX T-Buf-09

73 Isaac Seumalo OL 6-4 303 10/29/93 26 5 Oregon State Corvallis, OR D3-16
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55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 4/3/88 32 11 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10

56 Casey Toohill DE 6-5 254 8/22/96 24 R Stanford San Diego, CA D7-20

58 Genard Avery DE 6-0 250 4/26/95 25 3 Memphis Grenada, MS T-Cle-19

75 Vinny Curry DE 6-3 279 6/30/88 32 9 Marshall Neptune, NJ FA-19

91 Fletcher Cox DT 6-4 310 12/13/90 29 9 Mississippi State Yazoo City, MS D1-12

93 Javon Hargrave DT 6-2 305 2/7/93 27 5 South Carolina State Salisbury, NC FA-Pit-20

94 Josh Sweat DE 6-5 251 3/29/97 23 3 Florida State Chesapeake, VA D4b-18

96 Derek Barnett DE 6-3 259 6/25/96 24 4 Tennessee Brentwood, TN D1-17

97 Malik Jackson DT 6-5 290 1/11/90 30 9 Tennessee Van Nuys, CA FA-19

98 Hassan Ridgeway DT 6-3 305 11/2/94 25 5 Texas Mansfield, TX T-Ind-19

LB

47 Nathan Gerry LB 6-2 230 2/23/95 25 4 Nebraska Sioux Falls, SD D5b-17

49 Alex Singleton LB 6-2 240 12/7/93 26 2 Montana State Thousand Oaks, CA FA-19

50 Duke Riley LB 6-1 224 8/9/94 26 4 LSU Buras, LA T-Atl-19

52 Davion Taylor LB 6-1 230 8/5/98 22 R Colorado Magnolia, MS D3-20

54 Shaun Bradley LB 6-1 240 4/8/97 23 R Temple Mount Holly, NJ D6a-20

57 T.J. Edwards LB 6-1 242 8/12/96 24 2 Wisconsin Lake Villa, IL UDFA-19
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21 Jalen Mills S 6-0 191 4/6/94 26 5 LSU DeSoto, TX D7a-16

22 Marcus Epps S 6-0 191 1/27/96 24 2 Wyoming Huntington Beach, CA W-Min-19

23 Rodney McLeod S 5-10 195 6/23/90 30 9 Virginia Hyattsville, MD FA-LAR-16

24 Darius Slay CB 6-0 190 1/1/91 29 8 Mississippi State Brunswick, GA T-Det-20

29 Avonte Maddox CB 5-9 184 3/31/96 24 3 Pittsburgh Detroit, MI D4a-18

31 Nickell Robey-Coleman CB 5-8 180 1/17/92 28 8 USC Frostproof, FL FA-LAR-20

34 Cre'Von LeBlanc CB 5-10 190 7/25/94 26 5 Florida Atlantic Belle Glade, FL W-Det-18

36 Rudy Ford S 6-0 204 11/1/94 25 4 Auburn New Hope, AL T-Ari-19

39 Craig James CB 5-10 195 4/29/96 24 2 Southern Illinois Edwardsville, IL FA-19

42 K'Von Wallace S 5-11 205 7/25/97 23 R Clemson Highland Springs, VA D4a-20

ST

1 Cameron Johnston P 5-11 194 2/24/92 28 3 Ohio State Geelong, Australia FA-18

4 Jake Elliott K 5-9 167 1/21/95 25 4 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17

45 Rick Lovato LS 6-2 249 9/9/92 28 4 Old Dominion Middletown, NJ FA-16


